## SURGICAL ARTS CENTER, LLC

## DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT

## PHYSICIAN OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE

During the course of your physician/patient relationship with Dr. Jason Bloom and Dr. Julie Shtraks, they may refer you to Surgical Arts Center, LLC. The address of the Hospital is 711 W. Lancaster Ave., Suite 300, Bryn Mawr, PA 19010.

In connection with any referral to the Surgical Arts Center, you are hereby advised that Dr. Jason Bloom and Dr. Shtraks have an investment interest in the Surgical Arts Center.

This information is being provided to you to help you make an informed decision about your health care. You have the right to choose your health care provider. You have the option of obtaining health care ordered by your physician at a different facility other than the Surgical Arts Center, LLC. You will not be treated differently by your physician or the Surgical Arts Center, LLC if you choose to use a different facility. If desired, your physician can provide information about alternative providers.

If you have any questions, please contact Jeff Koch at 484-380-2090.